FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)		3-09-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
кеу, в-93) ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ts and	100978961	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	21690		dress of receiving party(ies):	
David G. STEER (November 23, 19		1	ern Telecom Limited	
<u>(January 25, 1999)</u>		Internal Addre		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Addres	s: P.O. Box 6123, Station A	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		ZIP: <u>H3C 3J5</u>	City: <u>Montreal, Quebec</u> , State: <u>CANADA</u> ZIP: <u>H3C 3J5</u>	
Other				
Execution Date: (See above)		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a ne	w application, the executior	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/182,655				
07/102,055				
E Name and address of party to who	*	al numbers attached? <u>No</u>		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		involved: 1	of applications and patents	
Name: <u>Brian J. McNamara</u>		7. Total fee (37 (C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER		XX Enclosed		
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		_ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20007-5109</u>		8. Deposit accou	nt number: <u>19-0741</u>	
		(Attach duplicate account)	e copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO I	IOT USE THIS SPACE	E.	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document. 	ef, the foregoing	information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Brian J. McNamara Name of Person Signing	<u>Mer</u> Signat	y Michelle Kil. Ko ho tre Jis,	February 16, 1999 J17 Date	
Total number of	pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	and document: $\underline{2}$	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		ed with required cover shee nts & Trademarks, Box Ass		

,

PATENT REEL: 9794 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose full post office address is:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ASYNCHRONOUS OPERATION OF CDMA MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 09/182,655,

filed October 30, 1998

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

23NOU 1998 Date Witness Signati David G. STEER RAWCZYNSKI Witness Name (print) 25 Jan. 1999 Date Amir BIGLOO Signature MOHAMMAD ISHFAQ Witness Name (print) Date Witness Signature Witness Name (print) Date Witness Signature Witness Name (print)

Form NTP (02/98)

PATENT REEL: 9794 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 02/16/1999